## **East Texas Down Syndrome Group**

## **Buddy Walk®**

## October 12th, 2019



## **Team Awards**

The 2019 Buddy Walk® is on Saturday, October 12th, 2019. We look forward to raising advocacy for individuals with Down Syndrome. This year we are excited to bring in new team awards to encourage your teams! We can not wait to see you!

**\$250:** Sign with your team name and picture

**\$500:** Personalized cape for your superhero with their name on it!

**\$750:** One reserved table at the walk for you to decorate as you wish to honor your individual with Down Syndrome, plus everything above.

**\$1,000:** Bags with ETDSG Logo, a car decal, plus everything above.

**\$1,500:** Tent just for your team, an extra table for your tent, plus everything above.

**\$2,000:** Guaranteed trip to Splash Kingdom (Canton/Louisiana) (including food pass, and tickets for individual with Down Syndrome, up to 2 parents/legal guardians, and all siblings)\*, plus everything above.

**\$3,500:** Guaranteed Scholarship to NDSC (National Down Syndrome Convention) to include registration for individual with Down Syndrome, up to 2 parents/legal

guardians and siblings, hotel, gas and food allowance\*. This year's convention will be in New Orleans, Louisiana.

**\$4,000:** Guaranteed Scholarship to NDSC (National Down Syndrome Convention) to include registration for individual with Down Syndrome, up to 2 parents/legal guardians and siblings, hotel, AIR FARE and food allowance\*. This year's convention will be in New Orleans, Louisiana.

**\$10,000:** Guaranteed Scholarship to the Buddy Walk® in New York City. Includes registration, hotel, food allowance, and traveling expenses for individual with Down Syndrome, up to 2 parents/legal guardians and siblings. **GUARANTEED PICTURE ON THE JUMBOTRON OF YOUR LOVED ONE WITH DS!** 

Most Walkers: \$250 Visa Gift Card

**Top Fundraiser:** \$500 Visa Gift Card

We hope that you will join us in making this buddy walk a successful one so that as we continue to grow we can adequately provide education, resources, and advocacy to our members. Thank you in advance for your time and your work for the 2019 East Texas Down Syndrome Group Buddy Walk®.

Sincerely,

Tara McHam

Tara McHam East Texas Buddy Walk Chairman 903-530-8294 easttxbuddywalk@gmail.com

\*All trips will require your family to share information from your trip in the ETDSG newsletter or in person at one of our quarterly meetings.